

### **City of Appleton**

100 North Appleton Street Appleton, WI 54911-4799 www.appletonwi.gov

# Meeting Agenda - Final

## CDBG Advisory Board

Tuesday, January 28, 2025			11:00 AM	Council Chambers, 6th Floor
1.	Call meeting to order			
2.	Pledge of Allegiance			
3.	Roll call of membership			
4.	Approval of minutes from previous meeting			
	<u>25-0029</u>	CDBG Advisor	y Board Minutes from 1-15-24	
		<u>Attachments:</u> C	DBG Advisory Board Minutes 1-15-2	4.pdf
5.	Public Hearing/Appearances			
	<u>25-0030</u>	Public Participa	ation	
6.	Action Items			
	<u>25-0031</u>	Community De	and recommend Preliminary 2025-2026PY (Program Year) Inity Development Block Grant (CDBG) Community Partner ons as specified in the attached documents	
		<u>Attachments:</u> S	taff Memo CDBG Advisory Board Me	eting Process Info 2025.pdf
		<u>P</u>	Y2025 CDBG Staff Evaluation Matrix	.pdf
		C	DBG Advisory Board Aggregated Sci	ores Staff Recs pdf

Approved CDBG Policy 11-17-2021.pdf

CDBG Funding History Last 10 Years.pdf

#### 7. Information Items

### 8. Adjournment

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Common Council may be present during this meeting, although no Council action will be taken.

Any questions about items on this meeting are to be directed to Kara Homan, Director, Community Development Department at 920-832-6468.

Reasonable Accommodations for Persons with Disabilities will be made upon Request and if Feasible.